'keegan@eilicttattorneys.co.za”; JohanV@Ipc.org.za'; 'nmahlangui@sars.gov.za'’;
'registrartaxcourt@sars.gov.za'; ‘admin@csadvocates.co.za’; 'maritzng@law.co.za’;
'edeling@emlct.com’; 'WilnaL@legal-aid.co.za'; ‘Grace Molatedt’,
‘yvetteisaacs@capebar.co.za’; 'nomahlubi@mkhwinanaattorneys.co.za’; 'Fana’;
‘council@advmdupreez.com’; 'Collins Phutjane Letsoalo’; 'lindelwa®@raf.co.za’,
‘info@sabwil.org.za'; 'attedeh.associates@gmail.com’; 'concha@wiisons-law.co.za’;
'TMuthabuli@sars.gov.za’; 'Xolisile Maduna'; 'viv@jaa.org.za’; 'lee-ann@shplaw.co.za’;
‘secretary@sawla.net’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.com'; 'hilde@smithlaw.co.za’; ‘JoshuaM®@legal-
aid.co.za’; 'rmphela@icloud.com’; 'geert. kuit@gauteng.gov.za';
‘hlengiwe.goba@gauteng.gov.ze'; 'fhepandelani@justice.gov.za'; Nhlayisi Zanele (DoJ&CD
Contact); ‘andre@josephs.co.za’; ‘di.erasmus@law.co.za’; ‘adv.ford@rsabar.net’;
‘ElsieS@legal-aid.co.za’; 'SimiioS@!egai-aid.co.za'; ‘EiizabethM2@legal-aid.co.za’;
'legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za’; ‘attorney.ayob@gmaii.com’; Cornelius Silaule; Lusanda
Ntuti; Timmy Kgaladi; Hope Nkuna; 'hopenkuna.nh@gmail.com’; ‘fanniek@raf.co.za’,
'LesleighT@legai-aid.co.za'; 'MantitiK@legal-aid.co.za'; Kabini Jacob (DoJ&CD Centact);
Louw Ananda (DoJ&CD Contact); 'kirstenb@wri.co.za’; 'kirstenbelli6@gmail.com’;
"Tarryn@evninc.co.za’; Tobie@evninc.co.za'; ‘'melissat@snaidmorris.co.za’;
louws.consult@gmail.com; ettian@wol.co.za; gsadvocates.secretary@gmail.com;
info@lpc.org.za; admin@blaoniine.org.za; info@nationalbar.co.za; ppv@ppv.co.za;
info@gga.org.za; Deon Gericke; viv@jaa.co.za; Dieketsang Matsie; Roanne Bramdaw,
Tumelo Ledwaba; Juiiet Harmse; Thulisile Nzimande; Shertina Letlaka; Beverly Meyers;
Salome Malatji; Mbali Mahlangu; Loyiso.Mahlangu@gauteng.gov.za;
Daniel.Mokolokolo@gauteng.gov.za; Perusha.Govender@gauteng.gov.za;
Mmasetshaba.Letwaba@gauteng.gov.za; Simon.Selcba@gauteng.gov.za;
Nggondo.Jwara@gauteng.gov.za; Phetoia Moila; Gomolemo Mcokoena; Imaan Hare;
Lebogang Moroe; Vusimuzi Mabunu; Miungisi Mthembu; Karabo Munene;
Sandton@pabasa.co.za; Michele Campbell; Salome Malatji; Karabo Munene

RE: UNCPPOSED MOTIONS MATTERS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE EAM
J: 20 APRIL 2022

UNOPPOSED 20 APRIL 2022 JUDGE MUNZHELELE J+JUDGE BAM+JUDGE NDLOKOVANE
J.pdf; Unopposed Motions Motions Court Directive 20 - 22 April 2022.pdf

Cc:

Subject:

Attachments:
Importance: High

Good day All,

Kindly see herewith attached Unopposed Motions Roll as well as Directive for matters before the Honourable Madam
Justice Bam I for 20 April 2022.

Kindly note that all matters will proceed at 10h00 via Microsoft Teams Application (see link below).

Microsoft Teams meeting
Joiir on your computer or mokilz app
LlicY para o ioir vha rnesiing

LN PR

Learti More | Mociing ontions

Kind Regards

Thobile Ngcobo

REGISTRAR TO THE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE BAM J
HIGH COURT, PRETORIA

3RP FLOOR, OFFICE 3.6

TEL: {012) 315 — 7490

CELL: 082 640 7109




OFFICE OF THE HCNCURABLE MADAM JUSTICE N.N BAM J
THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

High Court Building, Cnr. Madiba & Paul Kruger Streets, Pretoria; 3" Floor, Office 3.6
Tei: (012) 315 - 748C; Cell. 082 640 71089; E-mail: TNgcobo@judiciary.org.za / thobilengcoba?7 @gmaii.com

19 April 2022

TG: ALL PRACTITIONERS

PRACTICE DIRECTIVE: UNOPPOSED MOTIONS BEFORE THE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE BAM J: 20 & 22 APRIL 2022- VIRTUAL via MICROSOFT TEAMS —

COURT WILL START AT 9:30

The unopposed motions will be dealt with as follows:
1. All matters will be heard via MICROSOFT TEAMS.

2. The link will be sent to the Bar Associations for the attention of the Legal Practitioners

(LPs).

3. LPs are advised to be in attendance from 9h30 onr all the above mentioned dates.

We will start with:

- Removals, postponements and settiements, following numbering;
- The remainder of the matters will be called in order cf seniority.

4. Papers are to be properly indexed and paginated with a Practice Note in line with the




latest Practice Directive, dated 11 June 2021. If this is not done your matter will be
struck from the roll.

5. On the question of the Practice Note, a deficient Practice Note will be disregarded
and your matter will still be removed. LPs are to refer to the Practice Manual and the
Judge President’s prevailing directives.

6. LPs are to refrain from contacting the Judge directly, either by way of an email,

WhatsApp or phone.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Best regards,

Ms Thobile Ngcobo
Registrar to Bam J

Cell: 682 640 7109




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

20 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MUNZHELELE J

1. DRILLINGLTD VS LEBOGANG ELECTRICAL 54348/21
2. STD BANK LTD VS M A KHOZA 4957219
3. VALKIT TRADING CC Vs W L MILLIS 31522/21
4. STD BANKLTD VS M W MOTALAOTA 49025/19
5. EXPARTE: S M DIMPE 58491/21
6. STD BANKLTD V5 B MMENO 37137/20
g

7. MW MOKOENA VS RAF 1783/21

8. M SBEZUIDENHOUT Vs MINISTER OF POLICE 60954/21

9. 5B GUARANTEE V§ W MUTHUSAMY+1 209/22




10.

il

12,

13.

14,

15,

16.

17.

i8.

19.

20.

21,

N SAPEPA

NEDBANKLTD

NEDBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

J DYASON

ESKOM LTD

B L RICHTER

ROSE ACRES ASS

VIV'S TRUCKS LTD

EX PARTE: H ] MANS

STD BANK LTD

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

V5

VS

RAF

J P DELPORT

ESTATE K G HUNTER+1

COMPANIES INTELLECTUAL+6

B MLALAZI

5 VERMIAAK

HURRICANE POWER+1

CP RICHTER

EJ MASELESELE

KATISO GENERAL DEALERS

R MULLER

71732/12

60651/21

47509/21

43617720

3294/22

9808/22

47121/21

6426/22

3804/22

4199/22

7607/22

60168/21




22,

23,

24,

25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32,

33.

34,

FNB BANK LTD

REDEF!NE PROPERTIESLTD

FNB BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

EX PARTE: A N LEKHULENI

B/C CF PRINSLOOPAARK

REALTIME TRADING

R MASEKO

H K FRANK

H 5 PIETERSE

CHLUBBE

NEDBANK LTD

C M ROBERTS

M)

V5

V')

Vs

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

$ P KHUMALO

GOVERNMENT RSA

LI ROETS

MAETEKO FUNERAL SERVICES

D M SESHA

TPN CIVIL ENGINEERING

RAF

S FRANK

RAF

AP LUBBE

R E MARH

R M BELL

40315/19

1141/22

58470/21

58678/20

3394/22

48408/21

48150/21

41053/20

13539/22

41386/16

49731/10

28122/21

53295/21




35. M&T COMMERCIAL FUND

VS

BIMBI DI iTALIA LTD

75843/19




20 APRIL 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAM J

36.

37.

38.

39,

40.

41.

42,

43,

A4,

45,

46.

S KRAMER

FN8 BANK LTD

M M MOLOI

MERCEDES-BENZ

WAD HOLDINGS+2

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: M C LUDOLF

C T COETZEE+1

CHANG!NG TIDES

SAPPO LTD

Y DE LANGE

VS

VS

VS

A}

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

CTONONGEYI+1

T L PENCE

N P NDLOVU+3

XINERLOG LTD

D T JANSE VAN RENSBURG+2

TS5 MALAJIE+21

STRIVING MIND CC

M MOHAMMED

TAUREAU CAPITAL

CJ B VERMAAK

7330/22

9795/20

87765/19

38760/21

24783/20

29075/21

46180/21

26916/21

22274/19

2499/22

84946/19




47,

48,

49,

50.

51

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58,

E VAN RENSBURG

BLUE VALLEY&GOLF ESTATE

ABSA BANKLTD

B/C OF DE HAVEN

A BRINK

M O RAOPHALA

ABSA BANK LTD

P E KHOMONALA

MUCH ASPHALT LTD

L1 MURUWANE

ABSA BANK LTD

ADVANCE TRANSPORT

V5

V5

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

Vs

W VAN RENSBURG

D M NDIVHUHO

AFRICAN KAHIA LTD

M S MATLALA+2

JBRINK

MINISTER OF LABOUR

THABA INGWENATURE RESERVE+1

RAF

VUKUZENZELE TRADING CC+1

F F APOLLOS+1

R KRUGER+1

10989/22

27083/21

1189/21

28094/19

9928/22

17438/20

66138/20

38176/20

96/2022

10502/21

51958/21

57879/18




29. P MOILWA VS RAF 57353/20
60, FNB BANK LTD VS R ROUX 28893/21
61, EX PARTE: T MOLEKWA 3467/21
62. M EVILIOEN VS 8 VILIOEN 8706/22
63. STD BANK LTD VS PEL INVESTMENT 62187/19
64. SB GUARANTEE VS TLSETATI+1 23721/20
65. D M RAMPELEGE VS T M MOSOANE 54438/21
66. BA GA PHETLHU VS MIENISTER OF AGRICULTURE+1 20446/21
67. EXPARTE: G R D BROWN 2764/22
68. EX PARTE: E M MADONDO 2748/22
69. VR LASER SERVICES+2 VS DENEL 53196/21

70. MERCEDES-BENZ VS NALAGISTIX LTD 34663/21




20 APRIL 2022

BEFCRE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NDLOKOVANE Al

71

72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81

STD BANK LTD

L 5 MOGALE

PSS COMMUNICATION

ENB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: B BORNMAN

B MOKOENA

PRELLEX HORIZONTAL

EX PARTE: L CRONJE

FNB BANK LTD

HPUTTER

FNB BANK LTD

V5

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

ivi GROBLER

RAF

MMI GROUP LTD

M E LAMOLA+1

R M MCKOENA

J&J CABLE JOINTING CC

P SIBANYONI

EMPUTTER

VZUMA

47804/19

49667/19

40405/18

13295/21

2763/22

60976/21

2896/22

4141/22

4002/22

15521/22

25496/19




82.

83.

84,

85,

86.

87.

88.

89,

0.

91

92,

93.

94,

SMDUO

EX PARTE: B JONKER+1

CLoUW

E G MOTLOKWA

S A PEPWORTH

MERCEDES-BENZ

L FILIPOV

LEE ACCOUNTING LTD

CHANGING TIDES

FNB BANK LTD

MERCEDES-BENZ

VARIFLAT LTD

L C BOOYSEN

V5

VS

M)

VS

VS5

VS

LA

L&)

A

VS

VS

DEPT OF HOME AFFAIRS

CLOUW

RAF

RAF

MAJONCAR PROIECTS

R MUDAU+1

B A HARVEY

T B MOSIKIDI

D M MAYISELA

NRP PROPERTIES

T CHOGA+1

P 1 BOOYSEN

9038/22

12956/22

6809/22

54779720

22577/20

19001/21

7333/22

41812/18

78480/18

22596/21

23595/21

7334/22

7003/22




85. D B MDLALOSE

96. G BOTHA

97. VARIFLAT ESPERANTO

98. STD BANKLTD

93. MERCEDES-BENZ

100. M VAN ASWEGEN+1
101. SB GUARANTEE

102, A N WYNAND

103. ABSA BANK LTD

104. EX PARTE: J A NKOSI+1

105. SAIL RIGHTS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

V5

RAF

N BOTHA

C MAZHINDU+1

P M PHIHLELA+1

STD BANK LTD+5

MASTER OF THE COURT+2

P Z SEKGOBELA+1

RAF

R MARQUEZ+1

WHAT ABOUT US ENTERTAINMENT

57892/21

53678/21

7331/22

89954/19

49843/20

60544/21

41472721

62871/21

57279/21

2753/22

895/22




